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Jody London, President, District 1 
Jody.London@ousd.k12.ca.us 

Jumoke Hinton Hodge, Vice President, District 3 
Jumoke.Hodge@ousd.k12.ca.us 

David Kakishiba, District 2 
David.Kakishiba@ousd.k12.ca.us 

Gary Yee Ed.D., District 4 Noel Gallo, Dist rict 5 Christopher Dobbins, District 6 Alice Spearman, District 7 
Gary.Yee@ousd.k12.ca.us Noei.Gallo@ousd.k12.ca.us Christopher.Dobbins@ousd.k12.ca.us Alice.Spearman@ousd.k12.ca.us 

Jacqueline Minor 
General Counsel 

Jacqueline.Minor@ousd.k12.ca.us 

STAFF 

Tony Smith Ph.D. 
Superintendent 

Tony.Smith@ousd.k12.ca.us 

Bella Montoya and Donovan Reid 
Student Directors' Report 

Board of Education Meeting 
June 13, 2012 

Edgar Rakestraw, Jr. 
Secretary & Executive Officer, Board of Education 

Edgar.Rakestraw@ousd.k12.ca.us 

1. Student Director Montoya Reflection on year of service (oral comments) 
2. Student Director Reid Reflection on year of service (oral comments) 
3. Introduction of new All City Council officers 
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